

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9558/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-06-2016
in ITA No. 20/2009 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOL III.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW KENILWORTH HOTEL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. P. Shernoy, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment for two weeks, the matter is
adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER